KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
1% Quarter 2019 (January-February-March)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues
3) Education
4) Health Issues
5) Drug Abuse
6) Economic Growth
7) Government
8) Unemployment
9) Agriculture
10) Veterans Issues

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the
following report. These issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be
noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to
the community’s informational needs.

Submitted by: Tim Butler

= DBl

Date: April 7, 2019

KGNC AM-FM & KXGL-FM
3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



KGNC-AM Quarterly Issues/Programs
1st Quarter of 2019

| Issues and Programs Report —
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Program I Details | Time | - Date |

Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce __3-minute interview 6:55am ! _ Wednesday, January 2 2018
Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams - 3-minute interview : Wednesday, January

nute

_Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas A&M | 3-mi

Thursday, January 10, 2019

o | Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony . 3-minute interview ___Monday, January 14, 2019
Lo o . A o | FFA Students - Randall County Jr Livestock Show | 3-minute interview Tuesday, January 15, : ]
e Unemployment . o Kari Kimsey - West Texas A&M Jab Fair | 3-minute interview :55: Wednesday, January 16, 2019
. Education _Mary Bralley - Family Support Services Beans & Combread Lunch | 3-minute interview g Thursday, January 17, 2019
| __ Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet ] 3-minute interview :55 Friday, January 18, 2019
Chris Forbis - Randall County Sheriff Office Fundraiser | 3-minute interview d Monday, January 21, 2019
_lrene Jones - Amarillo Jr League Best Of Texas | 3-minute interview :5%am | Tuesday, January 22, 2019 |
1 Luke Oliver - Hope and Healing Place Big Cheese Festival 3-minute interview ] Wednesday, January 23, 2019
| N Kim Killian - Kid's Incorporated Sports | 3-minute interview | 6:55am | Thursday, January 24, 2019
e oo S | Kelsey Sargent - Amarillo Parks Depariment After School Programs | 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, January 25, 2019
| ~__Economic Growth | __Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce | 3-minute interview t 6:55am Wednesday, February 6, 2019
o Education | Monika Barbee - Restaurant Roundup | 3-minute interview | 6: _Monday, February 11, 2019
e Education 1 Tracy Fredman - West Texas A&M Speech Department | 3-minute interview Tuesday, February 12, 2019 |
L . Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams | 3-minute interview B | Wednesday, February 13, 2019 |

Jeff Baylor - West Texas A&M Registration

3-minute interview

Thursday, February 14, 2019

___ Ashlee Fairbank - Amarillo Jr League Best Of Texas 3-minute inte

rview

| Friday, February 15, 2019

| |
o Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony o l 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, February 18, 2019
_ Youthlssues - Brian Barcroft - Boy Scout Troop 87 | 3-minute interview | 6:55am Thursday, February 21, 2019
Economic Growth _| Kenzee Cann - Texas Panhandle Builders Benefit Improvement Show|  3-minute interview | _6:55am Friday, February 22, 2019 |
__ Health Issues __Taylor Law - Exceptional ER Flu Shots | 3-minuteinterview | 6:55am | Monday, February 26, 2019
) Education . | Doug Storey - West Texas A&M School Of Music Goncert | 3-minute interview 6:55am | Tuesday, February 26, 2019 |
i o Education R Boyd Fortin - St. Ann's Catholic Church Czech Sausage Dinner | 3-minute interview 6:56am | Wednesday, February 27, 2019 |
i __Education Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Historical Museum | 3-minute interview 6:55am | Thursday, February 28, 2019
Youth Issues I Barry Henson - Make-A-Wish Car Show | 3-minute interview | 6:58am Friday, March 1,2019 |
3 Unemployment Karen Atkinson - Amarillo School District Path To Teaching | 3-minute interview 6:55am | Monday, March 4, 2019
Education il Monika Barbee - Restaurant Roundup | 3-minute interview | 6:55am | Tuesday, March 5, 2019
L Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce | 3-minute interview 8:55am _‘ Wednesday, March 6, 2019
Drug Abuse =i Stevi Larson - Sharing 'Hope Ministries Fundraiser 3-minute interview | 6:55am Monday, March 11, 2019
Health Issues - Don Nicholson - Texas Mission Of Mercy Dental Clinic i | 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, March 12, 2019
___ Crime o Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams ) 3-minute interview | 6:55am Wed , March 13, 2019
L Education Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas A&M | 3-minute interview 6:55am | Thursday, March 14, 2019
Youth Issues . Kim Killian - Kid's Incorporated Sports o 3-minute interview | 6:55am | Friday, March 15, 2019 |
| Education Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony | 3-minute interview 6:55am 1_ Monday, March 18, 2019
Education | . Rachel Flores - Amarillo Art Instutute 3-minute interview | 6:55am Tuesday, March 19, 2019
= Health Issues - Becky Davis - Bivins Pointe Adult Daycare o 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, March 21, 2019 |
- - Youth Issues — Lori Crawford - Big Brothers Bowl For Kids Sake 3-minute interview |  6:55am __ Friday, March 22, 2019
B Health Issues Taylor Law - Exceptional ER Fiu Shots | 3-minute interview | 6:55am Monday, March 25,2019 |
I YouthIlssues Kristen Wolbach - Amarillo Parks And Recreation Youth Programs 3-minute interview | 6:55am ___Tuesday, March 26, 2019
| Education 3 _Jayla Lackey - Amarillo Area Foundation Volunteer Day 3-minute interview 6:55am _Wednesday, March 27, 2019
| ____Youth Issues [ Jason Crespin - Amarilio Youth Theater Production | 3-minute interview | 6:55am Thursday, March 28, 2019
Education | Gary Roller/Kristen Harris - Kwahadi Indian Museum 3-minute interview | 6:55am Friday, March 29,2019
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